## U.S. Census Bureau 2020 Census Operational Press Briefing October 21, 2020



Albert E. Fontenot, Jr.

Associate Director for Decennial Programs, U.S. Census Bureau

Albert E. Fontenot, Jr. is the Associate Director for Decennial

Programs for the Census Bureau. He is responsible for providing
executive leadership and direction for the 2020 Census, the
American Community Survey, and the Census Bureau's geographic
programs.



**Timothy P. Olson**Associate Director for Field Operations, U.S. Census Bureau
Timothy P. Olson is the Associate Director for Field Operations with executive responsibility for data collection conducted through the Census Bureau's censuses and surveys. Olson began his career at the Census Bureau in 1987.



Michael C. Cook, Sr., Moderator
Chief, Public Information Office, U.S. Census Bureau
Michael C. Cook, Sr. directs public affairs activities for the Census
Bureau. He is responsible for leading graphics and editorial services,
history programs, internal communications, and media relations
efforts.

Operational Briefing Press Kit 2020CENSUS.GOV

Shape your future START HERE >

Census 2020